

Of

10:36:38AM

Return To: Aames Capital Corporation C/o Collateral Control Department 350 South Grand Avenue 42nd, Floor Los Angeles California 90071

Assessor's Parcel or Account Number: P56747

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, as Assignor, does hereby grant, convey, assign and transfer to Aames Capital Corporation, DBA Aames Home Loan 350 S. Grand Ave., L.A. CA 90071

as Assignee, all of the beneficial interest of the Assignor in and to the property described in that certain Deed January 31, 2001 of Trust dated , executed by GINA M. PAULK and ROBERT L. PAULK, , EACH AS THEIR SEPARATE ESTATE

Grantor, to

, Trustee, the following described property situated in Skagit County, State of Washington: SEE Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

PREPARED BY AAMES ST 35 GRAND AVE., 420d FL LOS AMELES CA 90071

February 5, 2001 January 1, 2001 recorded , in Volume of Mortgages, at page under Auditor's File No. 200102050127 , records of Skaqit County, State of Washington, also that certain promissory note described in and secured by said Deed of Trust.

Washington Assignment of Deed of Trust DOC #:304031 APPL #:0008214573

^ ~995B(WA) (9712)

Page 1 of 2 VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

Initials:

12/97

t.				
			•	
SIGNED this	1st day of	February ,	A.D. 2001	
And		Aames Fundin	g Corporation, DB	A Aames Home Loan
	By _	Larry Arnoff	ang	,
	Its	Assistant Se	cretary ·	
	·			
	Ву			
Survey and Antonio and Anto	Its	Assistant Se	cretary	
	and the second se			
		st .		
DOC #:304032 APPL #:00			Se de la companya de	
^ ~995B(WA) (9712)	Pa	ge 2 of 2		
				** ** **
				n - Andrew Andrew Andrew - Andrew - Andr
			and the second	
			and the second se Second second s	
			2001080900 , Skagit County Auc	ditor
		8/9/2	001 Page 2 of 4	10:36:38AM

5. The land referred to in this Commitment is in the State of Washington, County of Skagit and is described as follows:

Lots 7 and 8, Block 29, "BEALE'S MAPLE-GROVE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ANACORTES", as per plat recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, page 19, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the City of Anacortes, County of Skagit, State of Washington.



Loan Number: 0008214573

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On February 1, 2001 a Notary Public, in and for

,before me,

Lovell Johnson Jr.

, said County and State, personally appeared

Larry Arnoff and

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal



Notary Public in and for said County and State.



AC703901 (10/98)

PF: